OP \$315.00 8569655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Motion Control Engineering, Inc.		11/10/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Motion Control Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	11380 White Rock Road	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95742	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85696552	ELEMENT HYDRO
Serial Number:	85696549	ELEMENT SERIES
Serial Number:	85696547	ELEMENT TRACTION
Serial Number:	77790418	FREEDOM
Serial Number:	77981008	FREEDOM
Serial Number:	77828625	FREEDOM TO CHOOSE
Serial Number:	76466380	I
Serial Number:	74428932	MCE
Serial Number:	74428933	MCE MOTION CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC.
Serial Number:	85575503	MCE SENTRY
Serial Number:	85852471	PROFILE
Serial Number:	78965057	TAPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3145958935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 314-595-8063

Email: Timothy.McBride@nidec-motor.com

TRADEMARK

900289183 REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0190

Correspondent Name: Timothy B. McBride

Address Line 1: 8050 West Florissant Avenue

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63136

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOTION CONTROL ENG. ASSIG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy B. McBride
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy B. McBride/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Motion Control Eng CA to DE Corp 2006-Nov-10#page1.tif source=Motion Control Eng CA to DE Corp 2006-Nov-10#page2.tif source=Motion Control Eng CA to DE Corp 2006-Nov-10#page3.tif source=Motion Control Eng CA to DE Corp 2006-Nov-10#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0191

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOTION CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MCE MERGER CO. INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MOTION CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006,

AT 3:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

4240605

061030045

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5185338

DATE: 11-09-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0192

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:09 PM 11/09/2006 FILED 03:09 PM 11/09/2006 SRV 061030045 - 4240605 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MOTION CONTROL ENGINEERING, INC.

OTAL GAL HILW

MCE MERGER CO. INC.

UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

November 9, 2006

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Motion Control Engineering, Inc., a California corporation ("Acquired Company") and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Kinetek Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), shall be merged (the "Merger") with and into MCE Merger Co. Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Subsidiary MergerCo"). Following the Merger, Subsidiary MergerCo shall continue to exist as the surviving corporation, and the separate corporate existence of Acquired Company shall cease, pursuant to the Merger Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of November 9, 2006, among Parent, the Acquired Company and Subsidiary MergerCo (the "Merger Agreement"):

- 1. The Merger shall become effective at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on November 10, 2006 (the "Effective Time").
- 2. The names and states of incorporation of the Acquired Company and Subsidiary MergerCo, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

The authorized stock of Motion Control Engineering, Inc. is 10,000 shares of common stock.

- 3. The Merger Agreement has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Title 8, Section 252 of the DGCL.
- 4. Subsidiary MergerCo will be the surviving corporation with respect to the Merger to be governed by the taws of the State of Delaware, the separate corporate existence of

17411501

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0193 Acquired Company will cease, and the name of the surviving corporation will be Motion Control Engineering, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

- 5. At the Effective Time, the Certificate of Incorporation of Subsidiary MergerCo, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, until duly amended in accordance with applicable law.
- 6. At the Effective Time, the By-Laws of Subsidiary MergerCo, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation, until duly amended in accordance with their terms and with applicable law.
- 7. From and after the Effective Time, until successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified in accordance with applicable law, (i) the directors and officers of Subsidiary MergerCo immediately prior to the Effective Time shall become, as of and effective upon the Effective Time, the directors and officers, as the case may be, of the Surviving Corporation, and (ii) the directors and officers of the Acquired Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall cease to be officers or directors, as the case may be, as of and effective upon, the Effective Time.
- 8. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at Motion Control Engineering, Inc., 11380 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, California 95742, a copy of which will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

17411501

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on the date first written above.

MCE MERGER CO. INC.

Name: Jonathan F. Boucher

Title: President

(74)1501

TRADEMARK REEL: 005280 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 05/14/2014